



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GREAT STUFF, INC., a Delaware corporation; JEFFREY S. BRUETTE and BRIAN KUEHN,	:	No. 323, 2015
	:	
Defendants Below,	:	Court Below:
Appellants	:	Superior Court of the State of Delaware
	:	
v.	:	C.A. No. N13C-02-009
	:	
ANDREW CODY COTTER,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff Below,	:	
Appellee	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	

APPELLEE'S CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF ON APPEAL

SCHMITTINGER & RODRIGUEZ, P.A.

/s/William D. Fletcher, Jr.

 WILLIAM D. FLETCHER, JR. (I.D.# 362)
 KYLE F. DUNKLE (I.D.# 5742)
 414 South State Street
 P.O. Box 497
 Dover, Delaware 19903
 (302) 674-0140
Attorneys for Appellee

DATED: March 15, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
APPELLEE'S COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
ARGUMENT	16
I. The Superior Court properly denied Defendants' Motion for Directed Verdict and Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law.	16
A. First Question Presented.....	16
B. Scope of Review	16
C. Merits of Argument.....	17
1. Plaintiff produced legally sufficient evidence to support a claim for IIED.	17
2. Plaintiff produced legally sufficient evidence to support a claim for Battery.	22
II. The Superior Court's evidentiary rulings and jury instructions were legally correct and did not amount to an abuse of discretion.	26
A. Second Question Presented	26
B. Scope of Review	26
C. Merits of Argument.....	27
1. The Superior Court's evidentiary rulings on witness testimony did not exceed the bounds of reason, and to the extent the rulings were erroneous, they were harmless errors.	27
2. The Superior Court's jury instructions were not legally erroneous, and the Court's formulation of the special verdict form was not an abuse of discretion.	33
III. The Superior Court had subject matter jurisdiction to hear Plaintiff's civil law claims for money damages.....	43
A. First Question Presented.....	43
B. Scope of Review	43
C. Merits of Argument.....	43

CONCLUSION 45

EXHIBITS

EX. A: Letter Op. & Order (April 10, 2015) (J. Silverman)

Ex. B: Letter Op. & Order (May 12, 2015) (J. Silverman)

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>B.N. v. K.K.</i> , 538 A.2d 1175 (Md. 1988).....	17, 18, 19
<i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (1947).....	27
<i>Caldor, Inc. v. Bowden</i> , 625 A.2d 959 (1993).....	41
<i>Darcars Motors of Silver Spring, Inc. v. Borzym</i> , 841 A.2d 828 (Md. 2004) ..	39, 40
<i>Embry v. Holly</i> , 442 A.2d 966 (Md. 1982)	42
<i>Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. v. Adams</i> , 541 A.2d 567 (Del. 1988).....	26
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del. 1984).....	26
<i>Flores v. Santiago</i> , 986 N.E.2d 1216 (Ill. App. Ct. 2013).....	23
<i>Goddard v. Grand Trunk Ry.</i> , 57 Me. 202 (1869)	42
<i>Harris v. Jones</i> , 380 A.2d 611 (Md. 1977)	17
<i>Hollerud v. Malamis</i> , 174 N.W.2d 626 (Mich. Ct. App. 1969).....	23
<i>Kornbluth v. State</i> , 580 A.2d 556 (Del. 1990).....	26
<i>Linn v. Del. Child Support Enforcement</i> , 736 A.2d 954 (Del. 1999)	43
<i>Linthicum v. Johnson</i> , 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 33896 (S.D. Ohio May 26, 2006).	23
<i>Mazda Motor Corp. v. Lindahl</i> , 706 A.2d 526 (Del. 1998).....	16
<i>Moniodis v. Cook</i> , 494 A.2d 212 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1985).....	18, 19
<i>Nelson v. Carroll</i> , 735 A.2d 1096 (Md. 1999).....	22
<i>Reagan v. Rider</i> , 521 A.2d 1246 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1987).....	17, 18, 19
<i>Reinco, Inc. v. Thompson</i> , 906 A.2d 103 (Del. 2006).....	37
<i>Saudi Basic Indus. Corp. v. Mobil Yanbu Petrochemical Co.</i> , 866 A.2d 1 (Del. 2005)	16

<i>Sheehan v. Oblates of St. Francis de Sales</i> , 15 A.3d 1247 (Del. 2011).....	37
<i>Sternberg v. O'Neil</i> , 550 A.2d 1105 (Del. 1988)	43
<i>Storey v. Castner</i> , 314 A.2d 187 (Del. 1973).....	27
<i>Vance v. Vance</i> , 408 A.2d 728 (Md. 1979).....	19
<i>Wilhelm v. State Traffic Safety Comm'n</i> , 185 A.2d 715 (Md. 1962)	19
<u>Statutes</u>	
10 <u>Del. C.</u> § 541.....	43
Del. Const. art. IV, § 7	43
<u>Rules</u>	
Super. Ct. Civ. R. 49(a).....	37
Super. Ct. Civ. R. 51	41
<u>Treatises</u>	
Prosser & Keeton Torts (5th ed. 1984)	22, 23
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 892.....	22
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 892A.....	22, 35
